507673578 01/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7720717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507653367

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBS FOOD GROUP LLC	12/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THREEPEAKS BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	16872 W. GREENBRIAR POINT CT.	
City:	SURPRISE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85387	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9101148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)753-4065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128573101

Email: julie@katzgroupllc.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE A. KATZ

Address Line 1: 1711 N HERMITAGE AVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A KATZ	
SIGNATURE:	/jak/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BeneSweet Patent Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=BeneSweet Patent Assignment executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507673578 REEL: 062252 FRAME: 0581

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made *nunc pro tunc* and effective as of September 6, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by and between SBS Food Group, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 200 Wheeler Road, Suite 210, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 ("Assignor"), and ThreePeaks Brands, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 16872 W. Greenbriar Point Ct., Surprise, 85387 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of one patent issued by The United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Patent No. 9,101,148 B2, Corsini et al., for an invention entitled, "Carbohydrate Modifying Agent and Drinks Containing the Modifying Agent," issued on August 11, 2015 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee; and, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said Patent and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including, without limitation, any and all divisions, substitutes, continuations of the Patent that may be granted thereon and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now and hereafter in effect, and the invention therein disclosed, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119, 120, and 365, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, represent or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

With respect to the enforcement of said Letters Patent, Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, will provide Assignee, its successor and assigns, promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor; and, will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary to said enforcement.

PATENT

REEL: 062252 FRAME: 0582

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

SBS Food Group, LLC

Name: Manc Greenberg, Member

Annie Cherian Collins

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
March 23, 2029

Date effective as of: September 6, 2022

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 17 of December 2022.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Mand 23, 2029

PATENT REEL: 062252 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 12/17/2022